
ClassName Testo34 Place BackNo HorseName GO Rider Owner Judge1

ANY HORSE ANY RIDER

GO F
1 240 HUG A SPARK F GASSER JAN GASSER JAN 70,5

2 247 CAL BAR JASPER F CORDIOLI NICOLA MOROSINI FRANCESCA 70

3 263 SPOOKYNINGUN VB F SCHIEDER NADIA SCHIEDER NADIA 69,5

4 207 TANGYS PLAYER F KALSER VANESSA KALSER VANESSA 69

4 257 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 69

6 259 GB GREAT FACE DUNIT F CANCIANI RENZO BUCCINI GIORGIA 68,5

6 260 RZ BH TINI F LAZZERI MORENO ZENI LUCA 68,5

8 261 RZ JACKY JABA F KOFLER SONIA ZENI LUCA 67

9 275 MR MASTERSPOOK F ESCODA PATRICIA ESCODA PATRICIA 64

10 235 SH LOLITA GUN F DUBINI ROBERTA LORENGO LARA 0

10 210 OT SUGAR TASTE BABE F CHEMOLLI LUCA MARCHIORI CHIARA 0

10 271 TOP SPARKLING F HILPOLD BERNARD HILPOLD BERNARD 0

10 212 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 0

10 204 LIL PLAIN MERCEDES F BOSIN FRANCESCA BOSIN FRANCESCA 0

10 203 RS GAUDI JAC F BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 0

10 225 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 0

10 216 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 0

10 256 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

10 264 KP SPLITNMAGIC F SCHIAVO SIMONE FULCZYK STEFANIE 0

10 224 MISS SPOOK OLENA F RE GIACOMO LORENZ TATJANA 0

10 202 I SPRING FOR CHICKS F MASSIGNAN STEFANO MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 0

10 253 KING SPAT FC F SEPPI MASSIMO TONIAL GIULIA 0

10 246 DOLLEYWOOD F CORDIOLI NICOLA Y QUARTER HORSES 0

10 265 CC HOLLY JABA GUN F SCHIAVO SIMONE POANDL ASTRID 0

10 274 EP GUNNITA ICE F ERSCHBAMER ELKE ERSCHBAMER ELKE 0

10 254 PL LIL JO GUN F CANCIANI RENZO CANCIANI RENZO 0

10 213 BONNY ONE LADY F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 0

10 249 NINA NAIRA F BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE 0

10 258 WINTER F CANCIANI RENZO ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

10 272 WIMPYS MAGIC DIAMOND F SCHIAVO SIMONE RUNGGALDIER HELGA 0

10 273 PAULA SHINING DZ F ZENI LUCA ZAMBOTTI DENIS 0

ENTRY LEVEL YOU

GO F
1 209 PLAY BLUE JOEY F FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA RISTORI CHIARA 71

2 252 SECOLO ALL BAY F BORZAGA KATHRINA SEPPI MASSIMO 70,5

2 253 KING SPAT FC F TONIAL GIULIA TONIAL GIULIA 70,5

4 254 PL LIL JO GUN F CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 69,5

4 262 RUBIA QUEEN F CHELODI CHIARA CHELODI CHIARA 69,5

6 218 FROSTED ON TOP F VIOL EMMA GABRIELA VIOL EMMA GABRIELA 69

7 248 MARGHERITA OAK F LAITI GIORGIA LAITI GIORGIA 66,5

ENTRY LEVEL YOUTH bis

GO F



1 224 MISS SPOOK OLENA F PILOTTI ELISA LORENZ TATJANA 69,5

2 205 SS MAGIC NIK F ZANELLA GIULIO ZANELLA GIULIO 69

2 254 PL LIL JO GUN F CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 69

4 217 STEADY N TORI F VILLANI ALESSIA TARANTINO SIMONE 67

GREEN LEVEL

GO F
1 210 OT SUGAR TASTE BABE F MARCHIORI CHIARA MARCHIORI CHIARA 67,5

1 257 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI OMAR CASSI MARTINA 67,5

3 217 STEADY N TORI F VILLANI ALESSIA TARANTINO SIMONE 67

3 224 MISS SPOOK OLENA F PILOTTI ELISA LORENZ TATJANA 67

5 232 DIAMOND PEPPY BLACK F MAHLKNECHT LENI MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 66

6 205 SS MAGIC NIK F ZANELLA GIULIO ZANELLA GIULIO 59

GREEN REINER 2

GO F
1 269 CHIC SHELBY AV F NIEDERMAYR MARIA NIEDERMAYR MARIA 70,5

2 239 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE F SPITALER GRETA SPITALER GRETA 70

3 252 SECOLO ALL BAY F BORZAGA KATHRINA SEPPI MASSIMO 69,5

3 271 TOP SPARKLING F HILPOLD BERNARD HILPOLD BERNARD 69,5

3 253 KING SPAT FC F TONIAL GIULIA TONIAL GIULIA 69,5

6 207 TANGYS PLAYER F KALSER VANESSA KALSER VANESSA 69

6 218 FROSTED ON TOP F VIOL EMMA GABRIELA VIOL EMMA GABRIELA 69

6 270 SPOOK SUNBURST F GARUTI SILVIA GARUTI SILVIA 69

9 212 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 68,5

9 228 DS WONDERFUL DIAMOND F GRAMOLELLI EDOARDO GRAMOLELLI EDOARDO 68,5

11 237 VOODOO INSPIRATION F CHITTOFRATI THOMAS CHITTOFRATI THOMAS 67,5

11 227 CHIC GUNNAROSIE AV F VOLCAN ALEX VOLCAN ALEX 67,5

13 209 PLAY BLUE JOEY F FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA RISTORI CHIARA 0

13 260 RZ BH TINI F LAZZERI MORENO ZENI LUCA 0

INT NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F
1 225 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 72

2 203 RS GAUDI JAC F BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 71,5

3 240 HUG A SPARK F GASSER JAN GASSER JAN 71

4 235 SH LOLITA GUN F LORENGO LARA LORENGO LARA 70,5

5 250 SLIDE LITTLE JUSTY F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 70

6 236 EC CODICE MAGNUM F LUDOVICO ENZO ANGELO LUDOVICO ENZO ANGELO 69,5

6 256 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

INT OPEN REGIONALE

GO F
1 268 RM SPOOKSGOTTASTAR F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 72

2 246 DOLLEYWOOD F CORDIOLI NICOLA Y QUARTER HORSES 70,5

3 220 RAINDROP THEORY F ZUCCHI GIOVANNI BOGANI SABRINA 68,5

4 202 I SPRING FOR CHICKS F MASSIGNAN STEFANO MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 0

LADIES REGIONALE

GO F



1 268 RM SPOOKSGOTTASTAR F SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 71

2 275 MR MASTERSPOOK F ESCODA PATRICIA ESCODA PATRICIA 70

3 206 GUNNA VENUS CHEX F MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 69,5

4 215 SANGER BOY F RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI ISABELLA 69

5 204 LIL PLAIN MERCEDES F BOSIN FRANCESCA BOSIN FRANCESCA 68,5

6 226 SPAT BLUE EYED F GOZZI GIULIA GOZZI GIULIA 68

6 263 SPOOKYNINGUN VB F SCHIEDER NADIA SCHIEDER NADIA 68

8 255 SPATA MIFI F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 67

9 222 BE OVER THE TOP F RESINELLI BARBARA RESINELLI BARBARA 61,5

10 265 CC HOLLY JABA GUN F POANDL ASTRID POANDL ASTRID 59

11 274 EP GUNNITA ICE F ERSCHBAMER ELKE ERSCHBAMER ELKE 0

11 236 EC CODICE MAGNUM F DUBINI ROBERTA LUDOVICO ENZO ANGELO 0

11 250 SLIDE LITTLE JUSTY F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

11 244 PEPPERINOS WHIZ F CERETTA HEZABOU MARIA CERETTA FRANCO 0

LIMITED NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F
1 203 RS GAUDI JAC F BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 71,5

2 216 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 71

3 242 X STEP THE WAVE F MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 70

4 256 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

5 208 CINDY SHELLYNA F PICHLER LUKAS PICHLER LUKAS 69

6 214 MC YANKEE GLOLENA F RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 68

7 230 HOLLYWOD WHIZ DELMAS F STRBANIKOVA ANNA STRBANIKOVA ANNA 67,5

8 255 SPATA MIFI F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

LIMITED OPEN REGIONALE

GO F
1 265 CC HOLLY JABA GUN F SCHIAVO SIMONE POANDL ASTRID 71

1 213 BONNY ONE LADY F TUMIATI FABRIZIO FRUSTACI VALENTINA 71

3 251 WHIZKEY PRINCESS F COSTANTINI GABRIELE RAFFAGNATO LORIS 69

4 226 SPAT BLUE EYED F GOZZI GIULIA GOZZI GIULIA 67

4 252 SECOLO ALL BAY F SEPPI MASSIMO SEPPI MASSIMO 67

6 249 NINA NAIRA F BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE 66,5

7 272 WIMPYS MAGIC DIAMOND F SCHIAVO SIMONE RUNGGALDIER HELGA 0

7 244 PEPPERINOS WHIZ F CERETTA HEZABOU MARIA CERETTA FRANCO 0

NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F
1 225 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 72

2 203 RS GAUDI JAC F BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 71,5

3 256 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

4 245 JUSTICE DRAGONFLY F CERETTA FRANCO CERETTA FRANCO 66

5 234 GREAT GUNNA WHIZ F ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 0

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F
1 233 SMART FLEX DELMASO F MAHLKNECHT MARTIN MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 70,5

1 203 RS GAUDI JAC F BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 70,5



3 242 X STEP THE WAVE F MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 70

4 215 SANGER BOY F RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI ISABELLA 69,5

4 230 HOLLYWOD WHIZ DELMAS F STRBANIKOVA ANNA STRBANIKOVA ANNA 69,5

6 250 SLIDE LITTLE JUSTY F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 68,5

7 256 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68

8 236 EC CODICE MAGNUM F LUDOVICO ENZO ANGELO LUDOVICO ENZO ANGELO 63

9 223 REM OLENA MIRACLED F CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 0

9 234 GREAT GUNNA WHIZ F ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 0

9 245 JUSTICE DRAGONFLY F CERETTA FRANCO CERETTA FRANCO 0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN REGIONALE

GO F
1 241 VINTAGE RUF DUNIT F KOMPATSCHER ALOIS METRANGOLO DIANA 73

2 268 RM SPOOKSGOTTASTAR F SCHIAVO SIMONE AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 72

3 246 DOLLEYWOOD F CORDIOLI NICOLA Y QUARTER HORSES 71

3 202 I SPRING FOR CHICKS F MASSIGNAN STEFANO MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 71

5 221 THE LAST ELECTRICOPY F ZUCCHI GIOVANNI ZANOTTI MASSIMO 70,5

6 267 WRANGLER ON SPARK F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO DONADEO FILIPPO 69,5

6 220 RAINDROP THEORY F ZUCCHI GIOVANNI BOGANI SABRINA 69,5

8 266 BLUE BLONDY BABY F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO CATTIN FEDERICO 69

9 251 WHIZKEY PRINCESS F COSTANTINI GABRIELE RAFFAGNATO LORIS 68

10 226 SPAT BLUE EYED F GOZZI GIULIA GOZZI GIULIA 66

11 249 NINA NAIRA F BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE BONAPACE ENRICO STEVE 0

NOVICE RIDERS 2 MANI

GO F
1 269 CHIC SHELBY AV F NIEDERMAYR MARIA NIEDERMAYR MARIA 71,5

2 232 DIAMOND PEPPY BLACK F MAHLKNECHT LENI MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 70

3 271 TOP SPARKLING F HILPOLD BERNARD HILPOLD BERNARD 67,5

4 210 OT SUGAR TASTE BABE F MARCHIORI CHIARA MARCHIORI CHIARA 63

5 244 PEPPERINOS WHIZ F CERETTA HEZABOU MARIA CERETTA FRANCO 0

OPEN  REGIONALE

GO F
1 270 SPOOK SUNBURST F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO GARUTI SILVIA 71,5

2 266 BLUE BLONDY BABY F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO CATTIN FEDERICO 71

3 202 I SPRING FOR CHICKS F MASSIGNAN STEFANO MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 0

PARAREINING

GO F
1 219 ELVIS BO SUN F ZAGARI DAVIDE ROSSO FRANCO 69,5

PRIMETIME NON PRO

GO F
1 233 SMART FLEX DELMASO F MAHLKNECHT MARTIN MAHLKNECHT MARTIN 70,5

2 201 JABA JACS FLASH F MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 69

3 223 REM OLENA MIRACLED F CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 64

4 257 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI OMAR CASSI MARTINA 63,5

ROOKIE LEVEL 1



GO F
1 270 SPOOK SUNBURST F GARUTI SILVIA GARUTI SILVIA 71

2 265 CC HOLLY JABA GUN F POANDL ASTRID POANDL ASTRID 70,5

2 213 BONNY ONE LADY F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 70,5

4 257 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 69,5

5 239 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE F SPITALER GRETA SPITALER GRETA 69

6 230 HOLLYWOD WHIZ DELMAS F STRBANIKOVA ANNA STRBANIKOVA ANNA 68

7 204 LIL PLAIN MERCEDES F BOSIN FRANCESCA BOSIN FRANCESCA 67,5

8 206 GUNNA VENUS CHEX F MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 67

9 222 BE OVER THE TOP F RESINELLI BARBARA RESINELLI BARBARA 65

10 237 VOODOO INSPIRATION F CHITTOFRATI THOMAS CHITTOFRATI THOMAS 57,5

11 255 SPATA MIFI F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

11 231 LITTLE GOLD JAC F OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 0

11 212 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 0

11 247 CAL BAR JASPER F MOROSINI FRANCESCA MOROSINI FRANCESCA 0

11 208 CINDY SHELLYNA F PICHLER LUKAS PICHLER LUKAS 0

11 229 OAK LITTLE DROP F KROMUS SAMUEL KROMUS SAMUEL 0

ROOKIE LEVEL 2

GO F
1 216 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 71,5

2 213 BONNY ONE LADY F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 70,5

2 243 JAC LITTLE STEP F PARDELLER VIKTORIA PARDELLER VIKTORIA 70,5

4 257 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 69,5

5 201 JABA JACS FLASH F MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIANBATTISTA 69

5 238 FR CHICO LENA GUN F PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 69

7 228 DS WONDERFUL DIAMOND F GRAMOLELLI EDOARDO GRAMOLELLI EDOARDO 68,5

8 204 LIL PLAIN MERCEDES F BOSIN FRANCESCA BOSIN FRANCESCA 67,5

9 206 GUNNA VENUS CHEX F MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 67

10 222 BE OVER THE TOP F RESINELLI BARBARA RESINELLI BARBARA 65

11 231 LITTLE GOLD JAC F OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 0

11 212 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 0

11 211 POKER JABA ANTINORI F RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI ISABELLA 0

11 255 SPATA MIFI F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

SHORT STIRRUP

GO F
1 258 WINTER F ZANELLI GINEVRA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 70

YOUTH REGIONALE < 13

GO F
1 240 HUG A SPARK F GASSER JAN GASSER JAN 72,5

YOUTH REGIONALE 14/18

GO F
1 240 HUG A SPARK F GASSER JAN GASSER JAN 72,5

2 216 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 70,5

3 262 RUBIA QUEEN F CHELODI CHIARA CHELODI CHIARA 69

4 238 FR CHICO LENA GUN F PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 68,5



5 213 BONNY ONE LADY F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 68

5 229 OAK LITTLE DROP F KROMUS SAMUEL KROMUS SAMUEL 68

7 211 POKER JABA ANTINORI F RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI ISABELLA 0


